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INTERNATIONAL SKEETER ASSOCIATION                       
              DUES NOTICE 

The annual dues are $25.00 for the 2019-2020 season, payable to: 

International Skeeter Association 
Steve Schalk, W6001 Brick Church RD, Fontana, WI  53125 

December 1st, 2019 is the deadline for new items to be placed on the 2020 

agenda. 

January 10, 11, & 12, 2020 (Friday, Saturday, & Sunday) is the scheduled 

weekend for the 2020 Regatta. 

The first 2020 agenda item from the Governing Committee is on the back of 

this sheet. 



ISA agenda item number 1.  

From the Governing Committee: 

Modify the ISA By-Laws Article II, 2.1 changing the entry fee for the annual regatta from $15 to $40.   

New Language: 

A registration fee at the Annual Championship Regatta shall be paid by each entry in 

the amount of fifteen dollars ($15.00) forty dollars ($40.00) collected at each regatta 

by the host fleet and turned over to the Association treasurer. 

The Governing Committee (President, Vice President and Secretary Treasurer) were asked at the Annual 

Meeting in January to review the on-going financial shortfall incurred by the Annual Regatta. The results of 

that review indicated that the current trophy schedule, combined with the expenses of Scorer and PRO have 

resulted in expenses that are only fractionally covered by the entry fee.  

The proposed entry fee is far less than any modern sailing championship event fees, but will allow the 

expenses to be offset to a greater degree. There will still need to be an amount used from dues to cover 

trophy expense at the proposed entry fee level per the By-Laws. 



INTERNATIONAL SKEETER ASSOCIATION 
2020 CHAMPIONSHIP REGATTA  

NOTICE OF RACE 
Revised:  12/31/2019 

 
All races will be sailed under the rules of the National Iceboat Authority and those of the 
International Skeeter Association (ISA). 
 
Date:  The Regatta will be held on January 10, 11, & 12, 2020.  
 
Race Schedule:   
 The first race will be at 10:00 AM local time on Friday, January 10, 2020 
 Preliminary site location will be announced by 6 p.m. CST on the Sunday prior to 

the regatta 
 Final call will be announced by 12 noon, C.S.T on the Wednesday prior to the 

regatta 
 Races will be held for A, B, C Class Skeeters, Nites and Renegades should 

Renegades choose to hold their national championship regatta in conjunction with 
the ISA Championship Regatta. 

 Nine races are scheduled for each division. Three are necessary for a complete 
regatta. 

 
Postponement: 
 The Regatta will be postponed if the Northwest Ice Yachting Association Regatta is 

held on these dates. 
 The Race Committee may postpone the regatta or change regatta site any time prior to 

noon, C.S.T on the Thursday prior to the regatta.  
 
Location:  Possible locations, in order of preference, are: East Division, Green Lake, Lake 
Geneva, Madison, Green Bay. 
 
Entries: 
 Each competitor must be a current member of the ISA. Dues may be paid on the ISA 

website or at the regatta. 
 Entry Fee is $15.00 per yacht. 

 
Registration: 
 Will be available at www.iceboat.org on the ISA page when the regatta is called ON 
 Competitors may also register at Regatta Headquarters from 8:30 A.M. to 9:30 A.M. 

local time on Friday, January 10, 2020. 
 
Sailing Instructions:  Will be available on the ISA website and at the time of Registration. 
 
Awards will be given according to Part II Section 3 of The International Skeeter 
Association Constitution, By-Laws and Racing Rules 
 
 

I.S.A. RACE COMMITTEE 

Chairman        John Dennis 
Jason Thompson 
George Neyssen 
Steve Schalk 
Don Anderson 

 

 
 
Greg McCormick 
Mike Peters 
Don Sanford 
Steve Orlebeke 
Dan Clapp 
 

 



I. S. A.  AGENDA  2020 
 
Call meeting to order 
1. Roll Call 
2. Motion on 2019  Minutes &  2019  Financial Reports 
3. Agenda Items: 
       
      Modify the ISA By-Laws Article II, 2.1 changing the entry fee for the annual regatta from $15 to $40.   
New Language: 

A registration fee at the Annual Championship Regatta shall be paid by each entry in the 
amount of fifteen dollars ($15.00) forty dollars ($40.00) collected at each regatta by the host 
fleet and turned over to the Association treasurer. 
The Executive Committee (President, Vice President and Secretary Treasurer) were asked at the Annual Meeting in January to 
review the on-going financial shortfall incurred by the Annual Regatta. The results of that review indicated that the current trophy 
schedule, combined with the expenses of Scorer and PRO have resulted in expenses that are only fractionally covered by the entry 
fee.  
The proposed entry fee is far less than any modern sailing championship event fees, but will allow the expenses to be offset to a 
greater degree. There will still need to be an amount used from dues to cover trophy expense at the proposed entry fee level per the 
By-Laws. 

 

 
 

4. Old Business 
 
Professional PRO search 
     

5. New Business 
 

               
6. Nominations-  

From the nominating committee: John Dennis, Joe Norton, Pat Heppert 
  

  President-  Steve Orlebeke 
  Vice-Pres-          Jason Thompson 
  Sec/ Treas  Steve Schalk 
 
7. Motion to adjourn 
 
 



MINUTES OF THE 63RD ANNUAL INTERNATIONAL SKEETER ASSOCIATION MEETING 

The 63rd annual meeting of the ISA was held at Lake City Minnesota on January 11th, 2019. The meeting was called to 

order by President John Dennis at 6:05 PM. 

The role call was as follows: 

Fleet   Vote   Delegate 

I   11   Jason Thompson 

M   8   Ken Whitehorse 

MK   1   Mike Derusha 

U   2   Jay Yaeso 

V   4   Tom Hyslop 

Z   2   Dan Bierman 

 

A motion was made by Paul Kreuger and seconded by Jay Yaeso to approve the minutes and treasury report as 

mailed out to the membership December 11th, 2018.  Passed unanimously 

 

Agenda 

From Steve Schalk 

 

      Change Rules Section 1 Procedure paragraph 1.5 Second sentence. 

      Registration closes at 10:00 a.m. Friday for drawing starting positions.  At 10:00 a.m. the racing  

     shall be canceled at that site for any classification of yachts A, B or C that does not have two (2) 

     yachts registered.  Late entrants are to contact the International Race Committee for starting 

             positions. 

    New sentence: Two yachts are required for an official race to be scored. 

 

This change keeps the intent of two boats are needed to make a race without sending a boat home because only 

one showed up. This also comes in line with the trophy schedule passed a few years ago that awards the perpetual 

trophy without being engraved to a single entry and gives keeper trophies based on 1-14 boats, not 2-14 boats.  

 

The agenda item was read by Steve Schalk. After minimal discussion a motion was made by Paul Krueger and 

seconded by Jay Yaeso to approve the changes. Passed unanimously 

Old Business – none 

The acting Secretary/Treasurer asked to move the election slate up next and do new business last. 

Nominations: 

The nominations from the committee were read. It was brought up by Jay Yaeso and Pet Heppert in the discussion 

of the slate that the nominated Vice President candidate has had a change of situation and is selling all of his 

iceboats. Nominations from the floor were opened. Jay Yaeso nominated Steve Orlebeke for the Vice President 

position in place of Keith Kennedy.  A motion to close the nominations was made by Ken Whitehorse and seconded 

by John Dennis.  Passed unanimously. 

 



A motion to elect the new slate was made by Paul Krueger and Seconded by Maureen Bohleber. 

The slate passed unanimously. 

President                       Don Sanford 

Vice-President              Steve Orlebeke 

Secretary/Treasurer    Steve Schalk 

 

New Business 

The acting Secretary/Treasurer raised a question concerning how the ISA and NIYA should address the fact that 

the two Regattas are scheduled to follow each other on the second and third week of January respectively, but 

verbiage was left in the rules and by-laws that suggest a week be put in-between the two prior to February 1st. 

There was much discussion on the reasons behind the week in-between rule. Tom Hyslop pointed out that getting 

time off work two weeks in a row was the major issue. The repair and tuning time was also noted. Ken 

Whitehorse felt that it was from the blue collar days of the organizations in which it was not easy for competitors 

to get time off from their employers. After much discussion a straw poll was taken which was unanimously 

approved recommending that the decision on how the “every effort to put a week between” clause is handled be 
up to the NIYA Race Committee. 

Joe Norton thanked all the contributors to getting races set up, underway, and scored. The numerous helpers 

were acknowledged and the smooth flow to get races in was pointed out. 

Jay Yaeso brought up a potential race manager candidate for future regattas. Steve Orlebeke was asked to 

contact Rich Reichelsdorfer to see if he would be interested and at what cost. There was 100% consensus that the 

race manager position previously approved should be filled. 

Tom Hyslop did calculations to get an idea of how many boats are needed for break even on regatta entry at the 

current $15, and noted that it was likely to be $40 to cover the race management staff expenses and trophies at 

the current participation numbers. The Pewaukee Ice Yacht Club will submit an agenda item for next year that 

addresses a potential entry fee change to cover expenses. 

Ken Whitehorse feels the senior trophy age limit should be increased, and wanted the deed of gift researched to 

see if it is possible. He may or may not submit an agenda item for next year. 

A motion was made by Joe Norton and seconded by Don Sanford to adjourn. The motion was gratefully passed by 

the entire membership present after 7 PM. 

Respectfully submitted 

Steve Schalk 

Acting Secretary/Treasurer 

 



NORTHWESTERN ICE YACHTING 
ASSOCIATION 
 
 
N.I.Y.A. – 2020 REGATTA NOTICE 
 
All races will be sailed under rules of the National Ice Boat 
Authority and those of the Northwest Ice Yachting Association. 
 
   Regatta is scheduled to be held Friday, Saturday and  
Sunday, January 17, 18 & 19, 2020.  The Regatta site order will 
Be:  Toledo, Ohio, Gull Lake, Michigan, Sturgeon Bay-Green Bay,  
Fond Du Lac, Menominee, Lake Geneva, Oshkosh, 
Green Lake, Madison, Pewaukee, Detroit & Burlington Bay, Hamilton. 
 
 
N.I.Y.A. races will be held for Class A, B, C, D, E, Renegade 
And DN (NOTE: Class A races will be held separately at  
Wisconsin or Upper Michigan, if not held in that area). 
 
The first race will be held at l0:00 A.M. on Friday, January 17, 2020. 
The entry fee us $l5.00 per yacht.  Registration will be held at 
Regatta Headquarters on January 17, 2020 from 8:30 A.M. to 
9:30 A.M.  Starting positions for the first race will be by 
committee draw. 
 
Trophies will be awarded according to Article XI of the  
N.I.Y.A. Rule Book. 
 
Nine races are scheduled for each class with three being 
Necessary in each class for the completion of the Regatta. 
 
The Regatta Information will be posted on iceboat.org by 6 pm Sunday January 12, 2020 
Final confirmation will be made at 12:00 Noon on Wednesday, 
January 15, 2020.  
 
 
N.I.Y.A. REGATTA COMMITTEE  
 
Chairman  
 
                          Andy McCormick 608- 235-7142 
  Pat Heppert              612-282-3098  
  George Gerhardt 608-695-1315  
  Jay Yaeso              920-680-1240 
                          Andy Gratton                920-376-3026 
                          Bob Cummins 
                          Jason Thompson         262- 203-3033 



 

2020 N.I.Y.A. AGENDA 
 
Call meeting to order 

1. Roll Call 

2. Motion on 2019 Minutes & Financial Reports 

3. Agenda Items 

      From the Skeeter Iceboat Club: 
  
      If the association’s costs require an increased income, dues and/or entry 
      fees should be increased as approved by a roll call vote of member clubs in 
      attendance at the current annual meeting. The increase to be effective the 
      following calendar year. 
 

 

 
4. Nominations- 

 

               Commodore-                  Mike Derusha 
               Vice-Commodore             Daniel Hearn              
               Sec/ Treas.                  Steve Schalk 
              Directors-Automatic-     Mike Jankowski  
               Elected-                  Mike Peters 
               Remaining-                  Fritz Button 

                                                                 Greg Simon 
  
 

5. Old Business 

6. New Business 

Consider removing the week between the ISA and NIYA that is only 
put in between the third weekend in January and February 1

st
. 

7. Adjournment 



2019 Northwestern Ice Yachting Association Annual Meeting Minutes 

The annual meeting of the NIYA was called to order by Commodore Mike Peters at 6:04 

pm January 18th, 2019 at the AmericInn conference room in Lake City Minnesota. 

The acting secretary called the roll with the following present: 

Green Lake  Dan Bierman 

Fond Du Lac  Mike Kroll 

Menekaunee  Mike Derusha 

Minnesota Iceboaters Pat Heppert 

Skeeter Iceboat Club Jason Thompson 

Windjammers  Jay Yaeso 

Four Lakes  Don Anderson 

WSSA   Joe Terry 

West Michigan  Eric Sawyer 

 

The acting secretary read the 2016 minutes and financial report. A motion was made by Paul 

Krueger, seconded by Jay Yaeso to accept the documents as read. The motion passed 

unanimously. 

 

Agenda 

1. WSSA Proposed changes to the NIYA Bylaws 

Changes are underlined. 

Article IX-Annual Regatta Section 4. 

Class D**   50 to 125 sq.ft. 

Reason - This allows stern steerers that are using skeeter sails to fit within a class. WSSA 

has made this change to the WSSA by-laws due to Byron Tetzlaff bringing to a WSSA regatta 

a small stern steerer with an old skeeter sail that did not fit within a defined class. 

Section 7. A yacht must register in its class and may race only within its class, except for 

the Championship race. 

Classes A, B, C and D may race at the same time at the option of the Race Committee. When 

classes A, B, C and D race together each yacht shall compete for its own class prize and for 

the overall Stern-Steerer Trophy provided by the WSSA. When competing for the overall 

Stern-Steerer Trophy the registered class sizes are to be ignored though the minimum sail 

area is 50 sq. ft. 

Reason -This more clearly defines that each yacht must register and race in its class for the 

class trophies. It also allows any stern steerers above the minimum size to race for the 

overall trophy, regardless of the class in which they are registered and the size sail they are 

using. 

2. Acceptance of a Jeff Davis Trophy for one of the first three races in NIYA 
Class C, donated by the Davis family. 



The acting secretary suggested to the author of the agenda item for the WSSA, Andy Gratton, that it 

might be appropriate to break the first item into two separate items rather than lump them together. 

Andy agreed and the first item, regarding lowering the minimum sail area in class D from 76 to 50 was 

discussed at some length. Jay Yaeso wanted clarification that only class D in the NIYA was affected. The 

fact that the WSSA had already passed the change for their regatta was brought up by Andy Gratton. 

A motion was made by Joe Norton, seconded by Joe Terry to approve the change. The motion passed 

unanimously. 

 

The second half of the agenda item – allowing boats to sail for the overall sternsteerer prizes while 

changing sail areas and classes was discussed at length. Peter McCormick felt that changing classes 

during the regatta changed the whole dynamic of who was racing who and was not a good idea. He also 

noted that the areas allowed would permit changing for safety purposes while remaining within one 

class. The acting secretary noted that if two boats are sailing in a class, one dropping out by changing to 

a different class would make the other boat be in a one boat race and no longer count.  

Ken Whitehorse moved to close the discussion, seconded by Joe Norton. 

The motion for the change was made by Joe Terry, seconded by Andy Gratton. The motion was defeated 

unanimously. 

 

Agenda item 2 was acceptance of the Jeff Davis Trophy. John Davis presented the proposal on behalf of 

the Davis family to donate a trophy in class C for a race in the regatta in memory of Jeff. He noted that 

his dad sailed in the NIYA from 1919 to 1924, and that the family has deep ties to the association. 

A motion to accept the generous donation was made by Joe Terry, seconded by Eric Sawyer. The motion 

passed unanimously. 

 

Old Business – none 

New Business 

The financial status of the NIYA and the financial ability of the organization to cover the costs of the 

annual regatta were discussed. The secretary noted the total on hand, and the actual income potential 

per year of about 16 clubs at only $20 per club. 

The secretary will send out a financial breakdown showing entry fee levels vs. actual expenses incurred 

at the annual regatta. The maintenance of approximately the current treasury balance was to be the 

goal of any proposals for fee or dues increases. 

 

Jay Yaeso brought up discussion of the purchase of a UTV or enclosed ATV for scoring purposes. Don 

Anderson noted that UTVs are too heavy for use on Madison Lakes. 

The hiring of a race manager was brought up by Jay Yaeso. He has a candidate under consideration. The 

cost was unknown, but the candidate has been contacted. The hiring of a race manager was approved at 

a previous meeting, but no candidate has been found in the several years since that meeting and no 

financial amount was allocated. Jay will continue to work on getting cost information. 

 

Jay Yaeso brought up the fact that the NIYA and ISA need to address the obsolete wording putting a 

week between a completed and postponed regatta. The secretary was asked to put together multiple 

proposals on how to revise the language for placement on the next annual meeting agenda. 

 



Nominations- 

Commodore-                           Mike Jankowski 

Vice-Commodore             Mike Derusha 

Sec/ Treas                           Steve Schalk 

Directors-Automatic-             Mike Peters 

Elected-                                          Fritz Button 

Remaining-                           Greg Simon 

                                                       Ken Whitehorse 

 

There was discussion of the slate. A motion was made by Joe Norton, seconded by Paul Krueger to close 

the nominations with the slate as presented. The motion passed unanimously. 

A motion was made by Paul Krueger and seconded by Mike Kroll to elect the slate. The motion passed 

unanimously. 

 

Motion to adjourn 

 

A motion to adjourn was made by Paul Krueger, seconded by Mike Kroll.  

The motion passed unanimously. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted 

1/22/2019 

 

Steve Schalk 



1/4/2020Member List History

Page 1

FirstName LastName City State/ProFleet Sail RETCurrent

Joseph R. Abell Jr. Walworth WI I 565

Mike Acebo East Marion NY 242 2016

James Ackley V 315

John Adams M 434

Craig Adams Oconomowoc WI V 320 1993

Edward Allen I 264

Eugene Altwise Pewaukee WI V 410 1999

Bernard Ames H 360

Meryl Amo Deceased MI D 259 R

Don Anderson Waunakee WI M 943 2013

A.V. Anderson W 421

Ron Anderson I 516

Richard L. Andrews Deceased W 336 R

Werner Angrick E 327 R

Robert Angwall Marinette WI MK 868 2002

Lloyd Angwall Green Bay WI A 719 R 2007

Joseph A. Applegate H 355

Art Apy Wolfeboro NH N 424 R

Edward Apy N 213 R

Arnold A. Arnister Deceased L 144 R

Peter Arnold I 572

Steve Arnold Madison WI M 603

Karl Ashbrenner Madison WI MK 861 1996

William H. Ashton F 6 R

Donald Assay N 294 R

Alfred Baatz Columbia City IN 231 2012

Dave Bahde Marinette WI MK 952 1999

Mark Bailey Menominee MI MK 932 2000

Kere Baker Burlington VT MISC 736

Jeff Baker Wales WI I 88 R

John Bakken Salem WI I 743 1989

Mike Balaam Lake Mills WI RL 642 R

William S. Balaam Lake Mills WI M 669 R

Norb Baldus Milwaukee WI V 701 1998

Bob Bannon Marinette WI MK 892 1996

Lars Barber McFarland WI M 2020

Bill Barrett Geneva IL I 727 1997

Stephen Barth Glenview IL I 528

William Baur Villa Park IL I 798 1997

Thomas E. Beamon Jr. Toledo OH O 371 R

Doug Bearder Lake Geneva WI I 253 R 1997

Randy Beaton KC 210

Sylvester P. Beers I 186 R



1/4/2020Member List History

Page 2

FirstName LastName City State/ProFleet Sail RETCurrent

Kenneth R. Bell I 403 R

Dr. William B. Bell Tecumseh MI O 440 R 2005

Norm Benedum Cambridge WI MK 896 1999

Gale Bennett V 48 R

Robert Bennett CT C 963

Lance Bennett Strafford NH E 529 2017

Condon Bennett CT C 962

Carl Bergerson Fontana WI I 137 2020

Kenneth L. Bergstrom Merna NE MISC 651

Glenn Betzoldt Onsted MI 915 2013

George Beukema Fontana WI I 111 R 2005

Robin S. Beyer Menominee MI MK 891 2004

Gerald Beyer Las Vegas NV MK 920 1997

Dan Bierman Green Lake WI Z 2020

Robert Bjorklund Deceased A 203 R

Peter Block Lake Hopatcong NJ XX 894 R 2005

Michael B. Bloom Wayzata MN MISC 535 2003

Jim Bluel M 141 R

John L. Bluel M 135 R

John F. Bluel M 124 R

William Boehmke I 16 R

Richard Boehmke I 216 R

Maureen Bohleber Princeton WI Z 2020

Kevin Bohnert EISA 795 1990

Thomas C. Bohrman Pewkaukee WI V 47 R 1992

H.J. Bongard KC 108 R

Nicholas Boon E 324 R

D.D. Booth V 198 R

Jeff Bortell Montague MI MISC 893 1996

Anthony Bosco Harwinton CT C 5 R 2014

Henry Bossett Manasquan NJ XX 510 R

Howard Boston D 129 R

Doug Bottomley Kalamazoo MI GL 2018

David M. Boucher Menominee MI MK 865 2003

Steve Bowles Menominee MI MK 955 2000

Buck Boyington Deceased I 251 R

William A. Boykin III MISC 570

Walter Brachtel E 95 R

Burly Brellenthin Lake Geneva WI I 376 R 2020

Leonard Brill V 67 R

Julius Brockel M 157 R

Robert G. Brockel M 206 R

Scott Brown Shorewood MN I 559 2017



1/4/2020Member List History

Page 3

FirstName LastName City State/ProFleet Sail RETCurrent

F.A. Brown F 43 R

Peter Bruns Grimsby ONT  KC 764 1998

John Bubnowski Ortley Beach NJ N 618 1997

Bill Bucholz Camden ME 2017

Mill Bug Lake Muskentecong NJ N 755 1988

Mark Bullard O 646

Dave Bulter M 353

Jeff Burtell Northport MI Z 803 1994

Herman Burz W 107 R

Fritz Button Lake Geneva WI I 228 R 2020

Scott Button Madison WI I 138

Gary J. Buyeske Green Bay WI U 451 R 2013

Michael Buzzell Chicago IL I 514

Wm. Allen Buzzell I 557

William S Cady Woodbury CT 421 2012

Don Cain Edgerton WI I 711 2010

Archie Call Maumee OH O 455 R 2013

Dan E. Campbell Clarkson MI CL 407 R 2020

Dale M. Camphous Mt. Clemens MI D 487 1992

Vern Cantlon Burlington ONT  KC 671

Jim Carlson Milwaukee WI Press 900 1986

Greg Carlson Fontana WI I 326 1993

J.H. Cattell F 57 R

Bob Cave St. Charles IL I 40 R 2013

H.I. Chamberlain Deceased NE 569 R

Steven Champion Marinette WI MK 870 2001

John Childs W 143 R

Barbara Christensen Menominee MI mk 917 1999

Jack Christensen Menominee MI MK 918 2002

Richard Chroust Williams Bay WI I 739

Dan Clapp Farmingdale NJ N 53 R 2018

David C. Clapp Jr. Point Pleasant NJ N 255 R

David Clapp Sr. Deceased N 25 R

Jon S. Clare Chicago IL I 566

John W. Clark Jr. Port Ewen NY L 649 1993

Lyle Clayton Walworth WI I 202 2016

Gus Clein D 127 R

John Clifford I 44 R

Tim Coffey Menominee MI MK 869 2001

Matt Coffey Menominee MI MK 912 1999

James Coffey Menominee MI MK 951 1999

Wilbur Collins Deceased MI GL 309 R

Bill Comella Highlands NJ N 550 R 2013



1/4/2020Member List History

Page 4

FirstName LastName City State/ProFleet Sail RETCurrent

Michael C. Compney Menominee MI A 784 R 2002

Mary Compney Menominee MI A 785 2002

Bill Connell N 404

Tom Connon I 560

Dominic Conti St Clair Shores MI 359 1997

William Converse ME 657

L.M. Converse D 125 R

Bob Cook Hickory Corners MI GL 909

Michael Cook Fremont MI 154 2002

Fred E. Cope Las Vagas NV MISC 501 R

Jack Creel Simsbury CT C 534 R 2013

W.E. Cross Jr. D 275 R

Bob Crum Webster Nyq 919 2008

Steven Crumbaugh Leroy IL MISC 691 1989

William Cullum Tilbury ONT  KC 209 R 2013

Peter Cummings Harbor Springs MI MISC 694

Robert Cummings Oshkosh WI MISC 748 1989

Marcus P. Cunnick Davenport IA I 271 2005

William Dale Pewaukee WI V 467 R 2020

Chris Dale Pewaukee WI V 702 1988

Joseph S. Darling Jr. New York NY W 634 R

Joe Darling Sr. W 490 R

Warren Darress Deceased W 278 R

Kerr Davidson Burlington NJ L 284 R

Lewis Davison Fair Haven NJ N 141 1989

Chris Davison Fair Haven NJ N 415 2015

Richard Davkos I 563

Maurie DeClerk Deceased MI D 303 R

Pat Degaynor Jr. Marinette WI MK 866 1998

Patrick D. Degaynor Sr. Memominee MI MK 871

Bob DeGowske D 130 R

Frank M. Delisa Long Branch NJ N 681 R

Frank T. Delisa Long Branch NJ N 656 R

John Dennis Wayzata MN I 234

John Dennis Wayzata MN U 194 2020

Mike Derusha Menominee MI MK 223 R 2017

Roger Derusha Deceased MK 23 R

Dean Derusha Menominee MI MK 860 1999

Dennis Dieball Toledo OH O 608 R

Harvey Diehl MISC 679

Bob Dill Burlington VT 394 2005

Darius Dirmantas Chicago IL I 1001 2009

Richard G. Disbrow West Long Branch NJ N 300 R



1/4/2020Member List History

Page 5

FirstName LastName City State/ProFleet Sail RETCurrent

Rick Disbrow Brick NJ N 771 1992

Mike Disbrow Augusta MI GH 267 R

Richard Disbrow MI GH 357 R

Harley J. Disbrow Augusta MI GH 266 R

Raymond Dodge MISC 136 R

J.K. Dominy C 173 R

Charles R. Dominy Shleter Island NY C 172 R

Fred J. Doolittle Deceased I 402 R

William W. Doolittle Glastonbury CT C 650 R

James Dorian Grosse Point Farms MI D 706 1986

Rick Dorothy Gobles MI 779 1993

Herbert A. Dreher Natick MA NE 591 R

Allen Durow Menominee MI MK 864 1995

Charles P. Dykman Monona WI M 621 R

Jerry Ebert Madison WI M 531 2013

Tom Eck I 582 1993

John Eck I 576 R

Charles Edwards V 11 R

George Edwards Dousman WI V 11 1998

Bob Egelhoff Howell NJ N 780 1990

Edward Ell Tacoma WA 914 2003

Greer Ellis W 159 R

David Elsmo Madison WI M 369 2015

Lee Engsberg Lake Mills WI M 99 R 1997

Don Ermer Madison WI M 471 R 1995

Russ Ervin Put In Bay OH O 547 R

Terry Erwin Wayzata MN 156 2016

Erik Eskildsen Marinette WI MK 913 1998

Harry W. Falconer Rossford OH O 330 R

Peter Fauerbach Madison WI 334

Donald Fellows MISC 433

R. G. Ferris I 12 R

H.E. Ferris I 179 R

Mike Fifarek Crivitz WI MK 867 1995

Patrick Filan Bayville NJ MISC 840 R 2013

James Finch E 52 R

Jamie Finlay 395 1991

Robert Finn N 633

Herman Fischer Marinette WI MK 880 1998

Dave Flaig New Franken WI U 803 1993

John Flanagan V 20 R

Jack A. Fleming Grosse Point Shores MI D 331 R

Lance Fleming Carmel IN D 431 R



1/4/2020Member List History

Page 6

FirstName LastName City State/ProFleet Sail RETCurrent

Paul H. Flohn Monmouth ME L 310 R

George Fournier Red Bank NJ N 937 2000

George E. Fournier Red Bank NJ N 401 R

Mark Frank Neenah WI MISC 747 1988

Ron Frankel I 13 R

Walter Frattin Long Branch NJ N 655 R

Grant Frautschi Madison WI M 29 R 2016

Dave Frazho St. Clair Shores MI D 690 1986

Tim Fredman V 50 R

David French Mequon WI I 288 2007

Tim Freye Muskegon MI GL 648 2017

Peter Friend V 71 R

Edward Fromme Manitou Beach MI O 265 R

Scott P. Fruechtl Marinette WI MK 862 1997

Paul Fuller L 27 R

Henry Fullerton III L 204 R

Charles L. Galow Oshkosh WI 876 1995

John Gannon Eatontown NJ N 248 2014

Greg Gardner Marinette WI MK 916 1997

Gail Gaylord I 551 R

Norman Gehri L 218 R

Tom Geiger Gardiner MT MISC 745

Thomas G. Gelderman Sellersburg IN I 400 R 2001

Joseph Gelsomine Colts Neck NJ N 640 R

Joseph J. Gelsomino East Aurora NY N 804 R 2013

Raymond Geminski MISC 668

Chris Geminski Ridge NY MX 414 2014

William George Deceased N 273 R

Clayton Georgeson Oshkosh WI MISC 762 1999

R.B. Gerard C 93 R

Glywell Gerber I 256 R

George Gerhardt Oshkosh WI U 102 1997

James Gervolin Oceanport NJ 362

Dan Gibson Toronto ONT  KC 684

Alan Gilman Holderness NH 903 1996

Jordan Glaser Brooklyn NY C 928 R 2020

Jeff Glass Lake Geneva WI I 178 1994

William J. Gleason Jr. Deceased D 142 R

Jim Gluek Hartland WI V 137 2019

Cuppy B. Goes Deceased I 3 R

Chris B. Goes Delavan WI I 5 R 2013

Chris Goff Sandy UT I 321 1998

Jack Goritiski L 249 R
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Robert Gornick Palos Hills IL M 241 2009

Robert Graham Sparta NJ L 42 1993

Guy Graham GL 74 R

Vera Granath I 14 R

Lloyd Grant MISC 674

John Nelson Gray N 635

Jason Gray Farmington MI 916 1997

Fred Greis Moriches NY LR 49 2014

Frederick A. Greis Jr. Lake Ronkonkoma NY LR 49 R 1994

Frederic C. Grigg Island Heights NJ L 228 R 1995

Chauncey Griggs Mahtomedi MN MISC 849 R 2010

Stanley Grohowski Morganville NJ N 758 1999

Stan Grohowski Morganville NJ N 217 2003

Henry Groiss N 319

Ralph Gross F 86 R

Richard Grota Sturgeon Bay WI V 700 2019

Philip Haebler E 81 R

Russell K. Hagerman West Long Branch NJ N 60 R 1991

Manley Haines Pewaukee WI V 115

David Hall Jr. F 41 R

Andrew Hallett Menominee MI MK 988 1998

Sidney Hamel Hull MA NE 543 R 2001

Mark J. Hancik Jackson NJ L 219 R 2020

Greg Hanegraaf Appleton WI MISC 662 1990

George Hanks Traverse City MI

Greg Hansa Staten Island NY N 770 R 2013

Charles Hansen Y 181 R

Jamie Hanson Madison WI M 833 1996

William Hanson Black Earth WI M 838 R 2009

N.R. Hanson I 120 R

Peter Harken Pewaukee WI V 500 R 1998

Olaf Harken Pewaukee Wi V 408 1998

Robert Harring Pewaukee WI I 137 1993

Scott Harris Menominee MI MK 863 1996

Richard Hartger Grand Rapids MI 778 1997

James Hassfeld Atlantic High NY N 75 R 2013

Roger A. Hausch St. Petersburg FL W 133 R 2020

John Hayashi Princeton WI Z 2017

Frank Hayes F 28 R

Leo A. Healy Canton MA NE 641 R 2007

Daniel Heaney Neenah WI 515 1997

Daniel Hearn Madison WI M 177 2020

Hans Heidere E 205 R
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Cody Heindl Williams Bay WI I 1109 2012

Stephen Hennessy MISC 665

Rick K. Hennig Racine WI I 269 R 2019

Pat Heppert Belle Plaine MN I 291 2020

Roger Herbst V 66 R

Ronald Q. Hettwer Delafield WI V 479 R

Jack Heyer N 214 R

Wilbur Higgins I 72 R

Byron Hill Ripon WI 2017

Bob Hines South Hamilton MA NE 765 R 2007

Mike Hirn Fontana WI I 199 1992

David Hoder Fair Haven NJ N 552 R 2020

Bruce Hoffman Danbury CT WC 898 1996

Robert Holman Lambertville MI

Mel Holman Toledo OH O 212 R

Chuck Holtz Sturgeon Bay WI MK 941 2003

John Holzhauer V 555 R

Arthur Hooton W 196 R

James L. Hopkins Green Bay WI U 763 R 2013

Andrew Hopkins Green Bay WI MK 950 1999

Scott J. Hornick Menominee MI MK 887 1997

Robert Horsman Locust NJ XX 268 1989

Lance F. Hossack Manhattan MT 875 1996

Donald Hubbard Deceased N 250 R

Donald E. Hubbard II Budd Lake NJ L 62 R

John Hudak Coldwater Mi GL 854 R 2013

Corey Hughes Traverse MI GT 341 2006

Thomas P. Hults Kenosha WI MISC 663

David Hustwick Rossford OH O 766 1989

Sam Hutchinson Spring Grove IL Y 155 1994

Tom Hyslop Pewaukee WI V 738 R 2020

John Ignaut Chagrin Falls OH 813 1994

Harry Ingalls I 178 R

Don Intini Greensville ONT  KC 636 R

Bob Intini Hamilton ONT  KC 537 R

Renate Intini Greensville ONT  KC 851 1998

Chan Irwin Red Bank NJ N 37 R

Todd Irwin N 53

Thomas A. Irwin Jr. Budd Lake NJ L 85 R

Mark Isabell Pewaukee WI V 30 2020

Britt Isham Walworth WI I 326 2004

Marion Jacobs D 333 R

John Jacobs D 222 R
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Jack Jacobs Clinton Twp MI D 222 1997

Dan Janikowski Lake Geneva WI I 744 R 2020

Mike Jankowski Green Lake WI Z 2019

Art Jark V 69 R

Kurt Jodeksnis Lavalette NJ N 818 R 2001

Bjorn Johansen A 505

Don Johnson I 808

C. Stanley Johnson I 38 R

C.H. Johnson M 99 R

Iver Johnson Deceased A 628 R

Randy Johnson Richland MI GL 409 R 2010

Russ Johnson Deceased MI D 280 R

George Johnson A 627

Perry Johnson Jr. MISC 645

Robert Johnson Jr. Deceased C 56 R

Michael Johnston Lake Geneva WI I 666 2003

Mel Jones I 15 R

Tom Jones Fontana WI I 5 R

Donald Jones Ann Arbor MI 419 1997

Michael Kampmeyer Sunfish Lake MN misc 226 2019

Paul Kasbohm Porterfield MI MK 904 1999

Chris Kau M 590

Robert J. Kau Rio WI M 162 R 2020

Chuck Kaye Delavan WI I 406 2003

Tom Keefe Lake Geneva wi I 55 2020

Mike Keefe Lake Geneva WI I 55 2020

Keith Kennedy Bayville NJ L 136 R 2020

Watson W. Kern Deceased NJ N 772 2002

John A. Kersten Appleton WI MISC 697 2000

Walter Ketter V 8 R

Jean Ketter V 4 R

Mark Kiefer Fergus Falls MN 921

George H. Kiefer Jr. Deceased I 39 R

Scott Kiley Barrington IL I

James Kimberly U 55 R

Mark Kindschi Harborside ME 884 1996

Donald King E 164 R

Ernest King L 191 R

John Kinsella MISC 604

Jeff Kirchhoff Madison WI M 811 1994

Peter Kling E 606

Todd W. Knop Racine WI I 561 R 2017

John Knuth L 415 R
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Edward Knuth L 211 R

David Koch Pewaukee WI V 703 R 2008

Jim Konitzer Delafield WI V 594 1999

William Korsgard Madison WI M 923 2002

C.L. Kotovic V 45 R

Rick Kotovik 1999

Bob Kowalsky Menominee MI MK 877 2003

Don Krause I 51

Ken Kreider Marinette WI MK 29 R 2020

Edwin B. Krippner San Diego CA W 185 R

Herb Krogman M 207 R

Mark Kronauer Menominee MI MK 956 2000

Elbie Kronenberg Lake Hopatcong NJ L 773 1995

Jerry Krouse O 548

Paul Krueger McFarland WI M 165 R 2020

Jim Kruse Edgerton WI M 696 1986

James Kruse Edgerton WI M 693

William Kuemmerlein V 118 R

Michael Kurzawa I 349 R

Innotech Labs Fruitport MI MISC 689

Ted LaCourse Toledo OH O 607 R 2005

Charles LaFever L 201 R

Arlyn LaFortune MK 625 R

Jim LaFortune Elkhart IN MK 946 R 2013

Rolf E. Lagerquist Lake City MN MISC 889 1995

Alexander Lake Peterborough NH NE 698 1986

Ann Lallier Fond Du Lac WI 855 R 2008

David L. Lallier North Fond Du Lac WI 801 R 2006

Jeff Lallier Fond Du Lac WI 899 R 2013

James Lamb Taunton MA WH 122 2014

John Lamont Lake Oswego OR A 282 R 2013

Jeff Lamont Grafton WI A 279 2013

Dan Lamont Lakeville MN A 289 2008

Peter Land Chicago IL I 769 2000

Mark L. Langenfeld Madison WI M 153 R 2001

Robert Langford F 91 R

Jean-Paul Larche Kirkland QUE  KC 305 1995

Walter Larkin Chicago IL I 345 R 2013

Richard D. Larson Geneva IL I 446 R 2013

Matt LaVack MISC 660

Leon Lebeau Detroit MI D 888 2020

Isaac Leestma Muskegon MI Z 132 2020

Donald J. Lemire Jr. Menominee MI MK 901 1996
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Robert Lennon I 406 R

Sue Lennox Burlington ONT  KC 670

Martin Lennox Burlington ONT  KC 687

Wilfred Leven Berlin Germ I 792 1992

Jeff Lines Toms River NJ L 796 1996

Richard Litfin Lake Hopatcong NJ L 42 R 2020

Eric Loenneke Elk Grove IL I 33 R 1992

Louis Loenneke Jr. Walworth WI I 30 R 2013

Louis Loenneke Sr. I 35 R

Thomas Lowe Excelsior Mn 158 2003

LaMarr Lundberg Williams Bay WI I 109 R 2013

Nelson Macan Rumson NJ N 939 1997

Douglas MacFarland Fair Haven NJ N 414 R

Loanne Mackey M 683

Jane MacRury Fort Gratiot MI MK 879 2003

Ben Madey Ingleside IL I 435 1994

James Magnuson Powers Lake WI I 225 2019

Dave Malec V 283 R

Thomas E. Mallory Whitehall MI Z 807 R 2013

Anthony Mancini N 166 R

Ed Markle Deceased MI D 261 R

Richard Marleau O 373 R

Robert Marsh Chester MD N 654 R 2013

Robert W. Marsh Centerville MD N 653 R 2013

William H. Marsh Oceanport NJ N 756 1988

Caleb Marter Jr. L 92 R

Bill Matson I 33 R

Eugene F. Matthews Lake Geneva WI I 794 1992

William K. Mattison Madison WI M 134 R 2013

David P. Mattoon North Windham CT C 819 1994

Stephen L. Mauritz Oshkosh WI U 812 1997

Robert Maxant I 253 R

James May D 10 R

Jim McAvoy Fontana WI I 112 2020

Tim McCormick Fitchburg WI M 385 R 2003

Mike McCormick Madison WI M 584 R 2004

Peter McCormick Pewaukee WI M 583 R 2020

Andrew McCormick Madison WI M 485 2003

Greg McCormick M 925 1997

Bill McCormick Madison WI M 585 R 2001

Duane McDaniels CL 331

Jim McDonagh Minneapolis MN 2019

Dennis J. McElliott Glenview IL I 105 R 2013
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Peter McGrath Vernon NJ 945 1998

J. Kelly McGuire Marinette WI MK 902 1996

Bob McKesson Marinette WI MK 910 2001

Jack McNeish North Haven CT C 556 R 1989

T. E. Mead F 1 R

Owen Mehle C 416 R

Harry C. Melges I 7 R

Hans Melges Walworth WI I 80 R 2013

Harry Melges III Zenda WI I 188 R 2003

Harry C. Melges Jr. Fontana WI I 180 R 2013

Robert W. Mereness Walworth WI I 24 R

Doug Merrill Shelburne VT 106 2014

Jim Merten Jr. Oshkosh WI 290 1991

Steve Mestan I 184 R

William Mestan F 262 R

Philip D. Metz Grand Rapids MI Z 806

Maynard Meyer V 77 R

Ron Miedema Grand Rapids MI GH 605

Elmer Millenbach D 147 R

Cora Lee Millenbach Deceased D 146 R

Kenneth Miller Mine Hill NJ L 754 R 1998

Charles Miller Deceased WI V 409 R

Mike Miller Wayzata MN 2017

Fred Miller Waukesha WI V 2011

George H. Miller Little Silver NJ N 224 R 1997

Philip Minton New Bern NC N 79 R

Mark Monroe Racine WI I 750 1993

Jack Moran D 17 R

Joli Morgan MISC 678

Franklin Morgan Green Lake WI I 254 R

Todd Morgan Princeton WI Z 254 R

Raymond B. Morgan Cheshire CT 558 1993

Julian Morris Morris CT N 213 2006

Peter Morrison Fregon South MK 957 2000

Kate Morrone Bow NH 2014

Harry J. Mote Barnegat NJ N 98 R 1995

Tim Mower Chippewa Falls WI MISC 737

Dennis Mullen Marinette WI MK 906 1997

Gerald F. Mullin Jr Butler NJ N 776 1996

John P. Mulvihill Deceased N 190 R

Dave Navin I 1999

David Nelson McFarland WI M 150 R 2003

Ed Nelson Menominee MI A 325 R 2013
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Mike Newhouse Menominee MI MK 872 2001

Harry Newman Rd NY W 753 1988

Paul Newton Bridgewater Nova KC 768 1990

George Neyssen Northford CT C 152 R 2020

Thomas K. Nichols Cushing ME XX 94 R 2020

Jim Nordhaus Middleton WI M 852 R 2020

Tom Norris Jr. Pewaukee WI V 2 R 1989

Ken Norton Madison WI M 462 1997

Joe Norton Green Lake WI Z 2019

James Olsen Santa Fe NM 949 2016

Scott Olson Wayzata MN 929

Nicole Olson Menominee MI MK 886 1995

Jim Opoien Marinette WI MK 935 2001

Steve Orlebeke Hartford WI V 500 R 2019

Rick Pappas Fontana WI I 114 2018

W.W. Parks I 110 R

Nick Parkyn Mississauga NT  Ca KC 930

Osborne Patten Colts Neck NJ N 938 1997

Matt Patterson Jr. Nokomis FL D 231 R 2003

Jim Payton Sun Prairie WI M 682 1991

Jane Pegel Williams Bay WI I 169 R 2001

Bob Pegel Deceased I 9 R

James Peoples McHenry IL I 820 2002

Craig R. Perkins East Aurora NY N 809 2003

William R. Perrigo V 18 R

David A. Perrigo Pewaukee WI V 111 1995

Will Perrigo Jr. Hartland WI V 70 R 1991

MichaelJ. Peters Sturgeon Bay WI U 155 2020

Mark Petersen Little Silver NJ N 676 R 2003

Jesse R. Peterson Menominee MI MK 859 2002

Matt Peterson

Walter Pilcer E 119 R 1986

Peter Pilcer Hewitt NJ E 117 R

Walter Pilcer Sr. E 103 R

Elmer Plancey Oceanport NJ N 362 1992

Phil Plancey Long Branch NJ N 361 1992

Daniel Plouffe Philipsburg QUE  KC 783 1993

Richard Plunkett Toms River NJ 749 1988

Kevin Polk 511

Herb Pollock Benton Harbor MI H 64 R 1997

Dave Pomonio Blue Point NY LR 509 1994

Charles Praeger I 175 R

Mark Prange V
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DR. Richard Price Boxford MA NE 644 1991

Ross Prio Fontana WI I 233

John F. Prio Fontana WI I 235

Christopher Procter Hamilton ONT  KC 788 1992

Perky Pundt Erie PA MISC 89 R 2003

Robert Queisser Carmel IN WA 155 2014

Charles Rahr U 58 R

C.F. Reade Jr. N 620

Michael J. Redmond Madison WI M 793 1996

William Reed White Bear Lake MN 2019

Hugh Reed Wayzata MN MISC 685

Robert Reeves Jr. Orient NY MISC 742 R 1996

Joseph Regan L 26 R

Gordon Reid T 131 R

Kirk Reimann Menominee MI A 417 1991

William Reir I 390 R

Reserved I 426

Terry Reynolds Escanaba MI A 686 R 2020

Walter Rieger I 541 R

Sheri Rieger West Bloomfield MN 922 1997

Mike Ripp Madison WI M 822 R 2008

Jack Ripp Madison WI M 149 R 2019

Jim Ripp M 924 1997

Cory Rivard Algonac MI 459 1997

Paul Rochelle XX 513

Eric Rochelle Lake Hopatcong NJ L 414 1991

Pete Rochelle Great Meadows NJ XX 536 R 2013

Peter Rogers MISC 638

Joseph Rogers CL 259

Randy Rogoski North Muskegon MI Z 801 R 2003

Edward Rollberg I 3 R

Tom Roose MISC 602

Frederick Rose MISC 661

John D. Rose A 488 R

Sinclair Ross L 19 R

David Rosten M 160 R

Ronald Rosten Stoughton WI M 161 R 2013

Phil Rothrock Portland Or MISC 392 1994

Monique Rowrais Red Bank NJ N 692

Gerry Rowrais Jr. Red Bank NJ N 632

Gerry Rowrais Sr. Red Bank NJ N 631

R.A. Ruge E 148 R

John Ruschli Williams Bay WI I 444 1989
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Jeff Russel Madison WI M 252

Steve Ryan Misc 664

Charles A. Ryan St Helena Island SC N 292 R

Herbert K. Salmon Ledgewood NJ L 32 R

George Salmon L 236 R

Donald Sanford Madison WI M 659 R 2020

Tom Saphir N 677

Peter Sarelis Kalamazoo MI GL 406 2014

John W. Sargent Brookfield WI A 775 1991

James M. Sargent Menasha WI A 760 1996

Norman Sarns D 126 R

H.A. Savile Burlington ONT  KC 586 R 2013

Erik Sawyer Whitehall MI MK 934 2003

Erik Sawyer MISC 637

Tom Sawyer V 61 R

Chip Sawyer Whitehall MI Z 740 R 2020

Paul Sbraccia V 189 R

James Schalb Kalamazoo MI GL 741 1990

M.J. Schalk Fontana WI I 464 2006

Stephen Schalk Fontana WI I 564 R 2020

J.S. Schermack D 121 R

Robert E. Scherr Salt Point NY C 378 R 2013

Casey Schiche Lake Geneva WI I 237 2020

Carl Schilling I 82 R 1996

Ronald Schloemer I 87 R

Carol Schmanske Highland MI 942 1997

Tom Schmidt MN I 46 R

Ernst Schmidt I 76 R

William Schmitz E 240 R

Herb Schratt DesPlaines IL I 530 R 2002

John Schuck New Baltimore MI D 705 1986

Dan Schweitzer West Bay Nova KC 856 1995

Robert Scott MISC 673

J.A. Seeboth Pewaukee WI V

Sean Seele St Paul MN 170 2002

Michael Seele Locrest Valley NY W 370 R 2009

Paul Seidl Marinette WI MK 933 1999

Richard Seidl Marinette Wi MK 947 1998

Philip Sewell Framingham MA W 761 1989

Mike Shade DePere WI MK 959 2004

Eliot Sharp E 260 R

Clyde Sharpnack D 167 R

W. Lorne Sherry Deceased D 281 R
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Ron Sherry Clinton Township MI D 344 R 2013

Lawrence Sherwood Keansberg NJ N 759 R 2000

Charles L. Shibla Lincroft NJ N 217 1995

Charles Shibla Lincroft NJ N 757 1994

Paul Shuttie

G.A. Siebke E 123 R

Homer Sieder L 230 R

David Sills I 777 R

William H. Sills III I 65 R

William H. Sills IV I 97 R

Fred Silverman Fontana WI I 139

Roger Simon Park Ridge IL I 544 1993

Jerry Simon Madison WI M 245 R 2019

Hope Simon Waunakee Wi

Cody Sisson Northfield MA 727 2007

Dick Slates Pewaukee WI V 224 R 1999

Peter Slocum

Raymond Smith Shelby Township Mi

George Smith GL 63 R

Jim Smith Lake Geneva WI I 34 R 2020

Charles Smith MISC 78 R

Chris Smith H 64 R

Ed Smith Keller TX I 516 1988

Jeff Smith Atlantic Hills NJ N 401 R 2013

Donald Snider D 21 R

Dan Snyder O 643

Wayne Snyder 658

Troy Soberg Walworth WI I 140 2020

Geoff Sobering Madison WI M

Charles Soden N 200 R

Jon Soyka Hamilton Ont  C KC 917 2013

Roy Spanjer I 90 R

Mel Spence I 187 R

John Squire L 151 R

David St George V 639

Pat Stadt Marinette WI MK 960 2001

Carl Staples Y 244 R

John Stasieluk Edina MN 2019

Charles Stauber Traverse City MI GT 242 2016

Gus Stauber Traverse City MI GT 242 2016

Rick Stavola Morganville NJ N 106 R 2013

Joseph M. Stavola Deceased N 73 R

William H. Stavola Kingston NJ N 59 R 2020
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Gordon Stefanick Livonia MI 802 1998

Gary Sternberg FL M 54 R 2013

Albert Sternkopf V 83 R

Clarence Stevens Sacramento CA N 647 R

David Stevens Whitehall MI Z 810 R 2013

Paul Stier Streamwood IL I 100

Henry Stone Dover ME NE 554 1998

Bob Stone CT C 961

Gregory Strand Little Silver NJ N 176 R 2013

Ken Strassberg Hartland WI V 428 1996

Fred J. Stritt Delavan WI I 246 2003

Peter H. Struk Northford CT C 619 R

Tom Sweitzer Pewaukee WI V 272 R 2013

Bernard Swindeman O 215 R

Thomas Tepas Buffalo NY 803 2002

Tim Teufel Temperance MI 895 1997

Russell Thiele V 36 R

Christopher Thomas Chicago IL I 460 2007

Paul B. Thomasset Bedford NY E 243 R 2007

Jason Thompson Lake Geneva WI I 248 2020

David Tillema Lake Lotawana MO 908 1997

Brian Tillema Lee's Summit MO 940 1998

Bill Traff Minnetonka MN 318 2002

David Travis Chicago IL I 329 2008

Jim Trochlell Madison WI M 822

Frank J. Trost V 80 R

Jonathan Truebe Mirror Lake NH N 853 1995

Leigh Turner Wolfeboro NH 567 1991

Scott Valentine Bayville NY LR 549 R 2013

Jim Vandenberg Green Bay WI U 782 1993

Evert H. Vanderberg GL 449 R

Peter Vandervelde Green Lake WI Z 2019

Drew Vandervelde Ripon WI Z 2019

J.A. Velde A 247 R

Wayne Vieth I 561

Jack Vilas Jr. Arlinton Hts. IL I 22 R 1995

Jim Vincent Menominee MI MK 911 2003

Thomas Vinning Long Branch NJ N 299 R

Mark VonHagke Mequon WI V 927 1997

Tim Wachtel MISC 652

Edward (Skip) Wadewitz II I 171

Ritchie Wallace Hamilton IL I 752 R 2005

Lawrence W. Walter Deceased D 233 1992
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Bob Walters L 227

Alfred Walther Mount Arlington NJ L 552 1990

Greg Ward Vicksburg MI GL 469 1998

Fred Wark Lakeland MI 936 1997

John Warren X 220 R

Harold Warshauer V 104 R

Fred Wayboer E 287 R

Amy Webb Eagle MI MK 890 1999

Richard Weber L 49 R

Jack Webster GL 343

Martin Weiner L 168 R

David G. Wertsch Grand Rapids MI Z 122 1993

Bill Westover Muskegon MI Z 781 1992

Jim Westover Muskegon MI Z 767 1998

J. H. Wheeler W 84 R

Richard H. White I 270 R

Robert White I 128 1991

Harry Whitehorse Monona WI M 1000

A.J. Whitehorse Wisocnsin Dells WI M 623 1996

Gary Whitehorse Madison WI M 600 R 1996

Sue Whitehorse M 192

Walter Whitehorse M 96 R

Ken J. Whitehorse Bluemounds WI M 197 R 2019

Clint David Whitehorse Middleton WI M 195 1993

Greg Whitehorse Madison WI M 800 R 1990

Russell Whitgrove Delavan WI I 850 1996

Steven Wiberg Mahtomedi MN 2020

Mark Wiener North Fond Du Lac WI 2020

Gary Wilbur Pewaukee WI V 334 1995

Robert R. Wilcox N 221 R

Kenneth Wilker Y 229 R

Colin Wilkes MISC 208

Erik Will Sodus Point NY 302 2009

David L. Williams Marinette WI MK 881 1999

Roland Williams Hewitt NJ E 298 R

R. Stuart Williams Hewitt NJ E 470 R 2013

Donald L. Williams Toledo OH O 695 R 1996

Todd O. Williams Marinette WI MK 885 1996

Wayne Williams Marinette WI MK 883 1995

Gary B. Williams Marinette MI MK 857 2001

Michael B. Williams Marinette WI MK 882 1995

Florence L. Williams Marinette WI MK 878 1999

Lisa L. Williams Marinette WI MK 874 2001
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Troy Williams Marinette MI MK 858 1995

E. W. Williams MISC 232 R

Turner Wills L 68 R

Olive Wimberly F 31 R

Scott Winton Wayzata MN 953 1999

C.W. Woeltje I 113 R

Bill Woodland Orangeville ONT C KC 958 2000

Dale Wooward Coldwater MI GL 454 2006

Robert Wotton E 145 R

William Wrigley I 277 R

Felix Yaeso Green Bay WI U 907 R 2013

Jay Yaeso Suamico WI U 311 R 2019

Jason Yaeso Jr. Suamico WI U 114 2008

William Yates W 163 R

Charles Young Hickory Corners MI

Lloyd Young C 193 R

Rick Young MISC 672

Bob Youngquist Fontana WI I 258 1991

Drew Zeratsky Ripon WI Z 2018

Deborah Ziegler Hartland WI I 497 1999

Valerie Zimbicki Vulcan MI MK 931 1997

Robert Zuback Milwaukee WI V 217 R

Marcus Zuhlke Jr. Sterling Hts. MI 799 1992

Jean Zwicky V 116 R

Robert Zwicky V 101 R
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Matt Peterson

Rick Kotovik

Paul Shuttie

M Geoff Sobering

Raymond Smith

Hope Simon

George Hanks

Z Dan Bierman

Charles Young

Robert Holman

V J.A. Seeboth

I Dave Navin

Z John Hayashi

V Mark Prange

Z Joe Norton

Z Drew Zeratsky

Z Drew Vandervelde

Byron Hill

Bill Bucholz

Mike Miller

Z Maureen Bohleber

Kate Morrone

I Scott Kiley

Peter Slocum

V Fred Miller

GL Doug Bottomley

Mark Wiener

William Reed

Jim McDonagh

M Lars Barber

John Stasieluk

Z Peter Vandervelde

Steven Wiberg

I Tom Keefe

Z Mike Jankowski

F 1 R T. E. Mead

V 2 R Tom Norris Jr.

I 3 R Cuppy B. Goes

I 3 R Edward Rollberg

V 4 R Jean Ketter

I 5 R Chris B. Goes

I 5 R Tom Jones

C 5 R Anthony Bosco
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F 6 R William H. Ashton

I 7 R Harry C. Melges

V 8 R Walter Ketter

I 9 R Bob Pegel

D 10 R James May

V 11 R Charles Edwards

V 11 George Edwards

I 12 R R. G. Ferris

I 13 R Ron Frankel

I 14 R Vera Granath

I 15 R Mel Jones

I 16 R William Boehmke

D 17 R Jack Moran

V 18 R William R. Perrigo

L 19 R Sinclair Ross

V 20 R John Flanagan

D 21 R Donald Snider

I 22 R Jack Vilas Jr.

MK 23 R Roger Derusha

I 24 R Robert W. Mereness

N 25 R David Clapp Sr.

L 26 R Joseph Regan

L 27 R Paul Fuller

F 28 R Frank Hayes

M 29 R Grant Frautschi

MK 29 R Ken Kreider

I 30 R Louis Loenneke Jr.

V 30 Mark Isabell

F 31 R Olive Wimberly

L 32 R Herbert K. Salmon

I 33 R Eric Loenneke

I 33 R Bill Matson

I 34 R Jim Smith

I 35 R Louis Loenneke Sr.

V 36 R Russell Thiele

N 37 R Chan Irwin

I 38 R C. Stanley Johnson

I 39 R George H. Kiefer Jr.

I 40 R Bob Cave

F 41 R David Hall Jr.

L 42 R Richard Litfin

L 42 Robert Graham

F 43 R F.A. Brown
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I 44 R John Clifford

V 45 R C.L. Kotovic

I 46 R Tom Schmidt

V 47 R Thomas C. Bohrman

V 48 R Gale Bennett

LR 49 R Frederick A. Greis Jr.

L 49 R Richard Weber

LR 49 Fred Greis

V 50 R Tim Fredman

I 51 Don Krause

E 52 R James Finch

N 53 Todd Irwin

N 53 R Dan Clapp

M 54 R Gary Sternberg

U 55 R James Kimberly

I 55 Mike Keefe

C 56 R Robert Johnson Jr.

F 57 R J.H. Cattell

U 58 R Charles Rahr

N 59 R William H. Stavola

N 60 R Russell K. Hagerman

V 61 R Tom Sawyer

L 62 R Donald E. Hubbard II

GL 63 R George Smith

H 64 R Herb Pollock

H 64 R Chris Smith

I 65 R William H. Sills III

V 66 R Roger Herbst

V 67 R Leonard Brill

L 68 R Turner Wills

V 69 R Art Jark

V 70 R Will Perrigo Jr.

V 71 R Peter Friend

I 72 R Wilbur Higgins

N 73 R Joseph M. Stavola

GL 74 R Guy Graham

N 75 R James Hassfeld

I 76 R Ernst Schmidt

V 77 R Maynard Meyer

MISC 78 R Charles Smith

N 79 R Philip Minton

I 80 R Hans Melges

V 80 R Frank J. Trost
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E 81 R Philip Haebler

I 82 R Carl Schilling

V 83 R Albert Sternkopf

W 84 R J. H. Wheeler

L 85 R Thomas A. Irwin Jr.

F 86 R Ralph Gross

I 87 R Ronald Schloemer

I 88 R Jeff Baker

MISC 89 R Perky Pundt

I 90 R Roy Spanjer

F 91 R Robert Langford

L 92 R Caleb Marter Jr.

C 93 R R.B. Gerard

XX 94 R Thomas K. Nichols

E 95 R Walter Brachtel

M 96 R Walter Whitehorse

I 97 R William H. Sills IV

N 98 R Harry J. Mote

M 99 R Lee Engsberg

M 99 R C.H. Johnson

I 100 Paul Stier

V 101 R Robert Zwicky

U 102 George Gerhardt

E 103 R Walter Pilcer Sr.

V 104 R Harold Warshauer

I 105 R Dennis J. McElliott

106 Doug Merrill

N 106 R Rick Stavola

W 107 R Herman Burz

KC 108 R H.J. Bongard

I 109 R LaMarr Lundberg

I 110 R W.W. Parks

I 111 R George Beukema

V 111 David A. Perrigo

I 112 Jim McAvoy

I 113 R C.W. Woeltje

I 114 Rick Pappas

U 114 Jason Yaeso Jr.

V 115 Manley Haines

V 116 R Jean Zwicky

E 117 R Peter Pilcer

V 118 R William Kuemmerlein

E 119 R Walter Pilcer
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I 120 R N.R. Hanson

D 121 R J.S. Schermack

WH 122 James Lamb

Z 122 David G. Wertsch

E 123 R G.A. Siebke

M 124 R John F. Bluel

D 125 R L.M. Converse

D 126 R Norman Sarns

D 127 R Gus Clein

I 128 Robert White

D 129 R Howard Boston

D 130 R Bob DeGowske

T 131 R Gordon Reid

Z 132 Isaac Leestma

W 133 R Roger A. Hausch

M 134 R William K. Mattison

M 135 R John L. Bluel

L 136 R Keith Kennedy

MISC 136 R Raymond Dodge

V 137 Jim Gluek

I 137 Robert Harring

I 137 Carl Bergerson

I 138 Scott Button

I 139 Fred Silverman

I 140 Troy Soberg

M 141 R Jim Bluel

N 141 Lewis Davison

D 142 R William J. Gleason Jr.

W 143 R John Childs

L 144 R Arnold A. Arnister

E 145 R Robert Wotton

D 146 R Cora Lee Millenbach

D 147 R Elmer Millenbach

E 148 R R.A. Ruge

M 149 R Jack Ripp

M 150 R David Nelson

L 151 R John Squire

C 152 R George Neyssen

M 153 R Mark L. Langenfeld

154 Michael Cook

U 155 MichaelJ. Peters

WA 155 Robert Queisser

Y 155 Sam Hutchinson



1/3/2020Member history by sail number

Page 6

Fleet Sail RET FirstName LastName

156 Terry Erwin

M 157 R Julius Brockel

158 Thomas Lowe

W 159 R Greer Ellis

M 160 R David Rosten

M 161 R Ronald Rosten

M 162 R Robert J. Kau

W 163 R William Yates

E 164 R Donald King

M 165 R Paul Krueger

N 166 R Anthony Mancini

D 167 R Clyde Sharpnack

L 168 R Martin Weiner

I 169 R Jane Pegel

170 Sean Seele

I 171 Edward (Skip) Wadewitz II

C 172 R Charles R. Dominy

C 173 R J.K. Dominy

I 175 R Charles Praeger

N 176 R Gregory Strand

M 177 Daniel Hearn

I 178 R Harry Ingalls

I 178 Jeff Glass

I 179 R H.E. Ferris

I 180 R Harry C. Melges Jr.

Y 181 R Charles Hansen

I 184 R Steve Mestan

W 185 R Edwin B. Krippner

I 186 R Sylvester P. Beers

I 187 R Mel Spence

I 188 R Harry Melges III

V 189 R Paul Sbraccia

N 190 R John P. Mulvihill

L 191 R Ernest King

M 192 Sue Whitehorse

C 193 R Lloyd Young

M 195 Clint David Whitehorse

W 196 R Arthur Hooton

M 197 R Ken J. Whitehorse

V 198 R D.D. Booth

I 199 Mike Hirn

N 200 R Charles Soden

L 201 R Charles LaFever
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I 202 Lyle Clayton

A 203 R Robert Bjorklund

L 204 R Henry Fullerton III

E 205 R Hans Heidere

M 206 R Robert G. Brockel

M 207 R Herb Krogman

MISC 208 Colin Wilkes

KC 209 R William Cullum

KC 210 Randy Beaton

L 211 R Edward Knuth

O 212 R Mel Holman

N 213 Julian Morris

N 213 R Edward Apy

N 214 R Jack Heyer

O 215 R Bernard Swindeman

I 216 R Richard Boehmke

N 217 Charles L. Shibla

N 217 Stan Grohowski

V 217 R Robert Zuback

L 218 R Norman Gehri

L 219 R Mark J. Hancik

X 220 R John Warren

N 221 R Robert R. Wilcox

D 222 Jack Jacobs

D 222 R John Jacobs

MK 223 R Mike Derusha

N 224 R George H. Miller

V 224 R Dick Slates

I 225 James Magnuson

misc 226 Michael Kampmeyer

L 227 Bob Walters

I 228 R Fritz Button

L 228 R Frederic C. Grigg

Y 229 R Kenneth Wilker

L 230 R Homer Sieder

231 Alfred Baatz

D 231 R Matt Patterson Jr.

MISC 232 R E. W. Williams

D 233 Lawrence W. Walter

I 233 Ross Prio

I 234 John Dennis

I 235 John F. Prio

L 236 R George Salmon
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I 237 Casey Schiche

E 240 R William Schmitz

M 241 Robert Gornick

GT 242 Gus Stauber

GT 242 Charles Stauber

242 Mike Acebo

E 243 R Paul B. Thomasset

Y 244 R Carl Staples

M 245 R Jerry Simon

I 246 Fred J. Stritt

A 247 R J.A. Velde

I 248 Jason Thompson

N 248 John Gannon

L 249 R Jack Goritiski

N 250 R Donald Hubbard

I 251 R Buck Boyington

M 252 Jeff Russel

I 253 R Doug Bearder

I 253 R Robert Maxant

I 254 R Franklin Morgan

Z 254 R Todd Morgan

N 255 R David C. Clapp Jr.

I 256 R Glywell Gerber

I 258 Bob Youngquist

D 259 R Meryl Amo

CL 259 Joseph Rogers

E 260 R Eliot Sharp

D 261 R Ed Markle

F 262 R William Mestan

I 264 Edward Allen

O 265 R Edward Fromme

GH 266 R Harley J. Disbrow

GH 267 R Mike Disbrow

XX 268 Robert Horsman

I 269 R Rick K. Hennig

I 270 R Richard H. White

I 271 Marcus P. Cunnick

V 272 R Tom Sweitzer

N 273 R William George

D 275 R W.E. Cross Jr.

I 277 R William Wrigley

W 278 R Warren Darress

A 279 Jeff Lamont
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D 280 R Russ Johnson

D 281 R W. Lorne Sherry

A 282 R John Lamont

V 283 R Dave Malec

L 284 R Kerr Davidson

E 287 R Fred Wayboer

I 288 David French

A 289 Dan Lamont

290 Jim Merten Jr.

I 291 Pat Heppert

N 292 R Charles A. Ryan

N 294 R Donald Assay

E 298 R Roland Williams

N 299 R Thomas Vinning

N 300 R Richard G. Disbrow

302 Erik Will

D 303 R Maurie DeClerk

KC 305 Jean-Paul Larche

GL 309 R Wilbur Collins

L 310 R Paul H. Flohn

U 311 R Jay Yaeso

V 315 James Ackley

318 Bill Traff

N 319 Henry Groiss

V 320 Craig Adams

I 321 Chris Goff

E 324 R Nicholas Boon

A 325 R Ed Nelson

I 326 Greg Carlson

I 326 Britt Isham

E 327 R Werner Angrick

I 329 David Travis

O 330 R Harry W. Falconer

CL 331 Duane McDaniels

D 331 R Jack A. Fleming

D 333 R Marion Jacobs

334 Peter Fauerbach

V 334 Gary Wilbur

W 336 R Richard L. Andrews

GT 341 Corey Hughes

GL 343 Jack Webster

D 344 R Ron Sherry

I 345 R Walter Larkin
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I 349 R Michael Kurzawa

M 353 Dave Bulter

H 355 Joseph A. Applegate

GH 357 R Richard Disbrow

359 Dominic Conti

H 360 Bernard Ames

N 361 Phil Plancey

N 362 Elmer Plancey

362 James Gervolin

M 369 David Elsmo

W 370 R Michael Seele

O 371 R Thomas E. Beamon Jr.

O 373 R Richard Marleau

I 376 R Burly Brellenthin

C 378 R Robert E. Scherr

M 385 R Tim McCormick

I 390 R William Reir

MISC 392 Phil Rothrock

394 Bob Dill

395 Jamie Finlay

I 400 R Thomas G. Gelderman

N 401 R George E. Fournier

N 401 R Jeff Smith

I 402 R Fred J. Doolittle

I 403 R Kenneth R. Bell

N 404 Bill Connell

GL 406 Peter Sarelis

I 406 Chuck Kaye

I 406 R Robert Lennon

CL 407 R Dan E. Campbell

V 408 Olaf Harken

GL 409 R Randy Johnson

V 409 R Charles Miller

V 410 Eugene Altwise

MX 414 Chris Geminski

N 414 R Douglas MacFarland

L 414 Eric Rochelle

L 415 R John Knuth

N 415 Chris Davison

C 416 R Owen Mehle

A 417 Kirk Reimann

419 Donald Jones

W 421 A.V. Anderson
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421 William S Cady

N 424 R Art Apy

I 426 Reserved

V 428 Ken Strassberg

D 431 R Lance Fleming

MISC 433 Donald Fellows

M 434 John Adams

I 435 Ben Madey

O 440 R Dr. William B. Bell

I 444 John Ruschli

I 446 R Richard D. Larson

GL 449 R Evert H. Vanderberg

U 451 R Gary J. Buyeske

GL 454 Dale Wooward

O 455 R Archie Call

459 Cory Rivard

I 460 Christopher Thomas

M 462 Ken Norton

I 464 M.J. Schalk

V 467 R William Dale

GL 469 Greg Ward

E 470 R R. Stuart Williams

M 471 R Don Ermer

V 479 R Ronald Q. Hettwer

M 485 Andrew McCormick

D 487 Dale M. Camphous

A 488 R John D. Rose

W 490 R Joe Darling Sr.

I 497 Deborah Ziegler

V 500 R Peter Harken

V 500 R Steve Orlebeke

MISC 501 R Fred E. Cope

A 505 Bjorn Johansen

LR 509 Dave Pomonio

XX 510 R Henry Bossett

511 Kevin Polk

XX 513 Paul Rochelle

I 514 Michael Buzzell

515 Daniel Heaney

I 516 Ron Anderson

I 516 Ed Smith

I 528 Stephen Barth

E 529 Lance Bennett
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I 530 R Herb Schratt

M 531 Jerry Ebert

C 534 R Jack Creel

MISC 535 Michael B. Bloom

XX 536 R Pete Rochelle

KC 537 R Bob Intini

I 541 R Walter Rieger

NE 543 R Sidney Hamel

I 544 Roger Simon

O 547 R Russ Ervin

O 548 Jerry Krouse

LR 549 R Scott Valentine

N 550 R Bill Comella

I 551 R Gail Gaylord

N 552 R David Hoder

L 552 Alfred Walther

NE 554 Henry Stone

V 555 R John Holzhauer

C 556 R Jack McNeish

I 557 Wm. Allen Buzzell

558 Raymond B. Morgan

I 559 Scott Brown

I 560 Tom Connon

I 561 R Todd W. Knop

I 561 Wayne Vieth

I 563 Richard Davkos

I 564 R Stephen Schalk

I 565 Joseph R. Abell Jr.

I 566 Jon S. Clare

567 Leigh Turner

NE 569 R H.I. Chamberlain

MISC 570 William A. Boykin III

I 572 Peter Arnold

I 576 R John Eck

I 582 Tom Eck

M 583 R Peter McCormick

M 584 R Mike McCormick

M 585 R Bill McCormick

KC 586 R H.A. Savile

M 590 Chris Kau

NE 591 R Herbert A. Dreher

V 594 Jim Konitzer

M 600 R Gary Whitehorse
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MISC 602 Tom Roose

M 603 Steve Arnold

MISC 604 John Kinsella

GH 605 Ron Miedema

E 606 Peter Kling

O 607 R Ted LaCourse

O 608 R Dennis Dieball

N 618 John Bubnowski

C 619 R Peter H. Struk

N 620 C.F. Reade Jr.

M 621 R Charles P. Dykman

M 623 A.J. Whitehorse

MK 625 R Arlyn LaFortune

A 627 George Johnson

A 628 R Iver Johnson

N 631 Gerry Rowrais Sr.

N 632 Gerry Rowrais Jr.

N 633 Robert Finn

W 634 R Joseph S. Darling Jr.

N 635 John Nelson Gray

KC 636 R Don Intini

MISC 637 Erik Sawyer

MISC 638 Peter Rogers

V 639 David St George

N 640 R Joseph Gelsomine

NE 641 R Leo A. Healy

RL 642 R Mike Balaam

O 643 Dan Snyder

NE 644 DR. Richard Price

MISC 645 Perry Johnson Jr.

O 646 Mark Bullard

N 647 R Clarence Stevens

GL 648 Tim Freye

L 649 John W. Clark Jr.

C 650 R William W. Doolittle

MISC 651 Kenneth L. Bergstrom

MISC 652 Tim Wachtel

N 653 R Robert W. Marsh

N 654 R Robert Marsh

N 655 R Walter Frattin

N 656 R Frank T. Delisa

ME 657 William Converse

658 Wayne Snyder
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M 659 R Donald Sanford

MISC 660 Matt LaVack

MISC 661 Frederick Rose

MISC 662 Greg Hanegraaf

MISC 663 Thomas P. Hults

Misc 664 Steve Ryan

MISC 665 Stephen Hennessy

I 666 Michael Johnston

MISC 668 Raymond Geminski

M 669 R William S. Balaam

KC 670 Sue Lennox

KC 671 Vern Cantlon

MISC 672 Rick Young

MISC 673 Robert Scott

MISC 674 Lloyd Grant

N 676 R Mark Petersen

N 677 Tom Saphir

MISC 678 Joli Morgan

MISC 679 Harvey Diehl

N 681 R Frank M. Delisa

M 682 Jim Payton

M 683 Loanne Mackey

KC 684 Dan Gibson

MISC 685 Hugh Reed

A 686 R Terry Reynolds

KC 687 Martin Lennox

MISC 689 Innotech Labs

D 690 Dave Frazho

MISC 691 Steven Crumbaugh

N 692 Monique Rowrais

M 693 James Kruse

MISC 694 Peter Cummings

O 695 R Donald L. Williams

M 696 Jim Kruse

MISC 697 John A. Kersten

NE 698 Alexander Lake

V 700 Richard Grota

V 701 Norb Baldus

V 702 Chris Dale

V 703 R David Koch

D 705 John Schuck

D 706 James Dorian

I 711 Don Cain
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A 719 R Lloyd Angwall

I 727 Bill Barrett

727 Cody Sisson

MISC 736 Kere Baker

MISC 737 Tim Mower

V 738 R Tom Hyslop

I 739 Richard Chroust

Z 740 R Chip Sawyer

GL 741 James Schalb

MISC 742 R Robert Reeves Jr.

I 743 John Bakken

I 744 R Dan Janikowski

MISC 745 Tom Geiger

MISC 747 Mark Frank

MISC 748 Robert Cummings

749 Richard Plunkett

I 750 Mark Monroe

I 752 R Ritchie Wallace

W 753 Harry Newman

L 754 R Kenneth Miller

N 755 Mill Bug

N 756 William H. Marsh

N 757 Charles Shibla

N 758 Stanley Grohowski

N 759 R Lawrence Sherwood

A 760 James M. Sargent

W 761 Philip Sewell

MISC 762 Clayton Georgeson

U 763 R James L. Hopkins

KC 764 Peter Bruns

NE 765 R Bob Hines

O 766 David Hustwick

Z 767 Jim Westover

KC 768 Paul Newton

I 769 Peter Land

N 770 R Greg Hansa

N 771 Rick Disbrow

N 772 Watson W. Kern

L 773 Elbie Kronenberg

A 775 John W. Sargent

N 776 Gerald F. Mullin Jr

I 777 R David Sills

778 Richard Hartger
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779 Rick Dorothy

N 780 Bob Egelhoff

Z 781 Bill Westover

U 782 Jim Vandenberg

KC 783 Daniel Plouffe

A 784 R Michael C. Compney

A 785 Mary Compney

KC 788 Christopher Procter

I 792 Wilfred Leven

M 793 Michael J. Redmond

I 794 Eugene F. Matthews

795 Kevin Bohnert

L 796 Jeff Lines

I 798 William Baur

799 Marcus Zuhlke Jr.

M 800 R Greg Whitehorse

801 R David L. Lallier

Z 801 R Randy Rogoski

802 Gordon Stefanick

U 803 Dave Flaig

803 Thomas Tepas

Z 803 Jeff Burtell

N 804 R Joseph J. Gelsomino

Z 806 Philip D. Metz

Z 807 R Thomas E. Mallory

I 808 Don Johnson

N 809 Craig R. Perkins

Z 810 R David Stevens

M 811 Jeff Kirchhoff

U 812 Stephen L. Mauritz

813 John Ignaut

N 818 R Kurt Jodeksnis

C 819 David P. Mattoon

I 820 James Peoples

M 822 R Mike Ripp

M 822 Jim Trochlell

M 833 Jamie Hanson

M 838 R William Hanson

MISC 840 R Patrick Filan

MISC 849 R Chauncey Griggs

I 850 Russell Whitgrove

KC 851 Renate Intini

M 852 R Jim Nordhaus
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N 853 Jonathan Truebe

GL 854 R John Hudak

855 R Ann Lallier

KC 856 Dan Schweitzer

MK 857 Gary B. Williams

MK 858 Troy Williams

MK 859 Jesse R. Peterson

MK 860 Dean Derusha

MK 861 Karl Ashbrenner

MK 862 Scott P. Fruechtl

MK 863 Scott Harris

MK 864 Allen Durow

MK 865 David M. Boucher

MK 866 Pat Degaynor Jr.

MK 867 Mike Fifarek

MK 868 Robert Angwall

MK 869 Tim Coffey

MK 870 Steven Champion

MK 871 Patrick D. Degaynor Sr.

MK 872 Mike Newhouse

MK 874 Lisa L. Williams

875 Lance F. Hossack

876 Charles L. Galow

MK 877 Bob Kowalsky

MK 878 Florence L. Williams

MK 879 Jane MacRury

MK 880 Herman Fischer

MK 881 David L. Williams

MK 882 Michael B. Williams

MK 883 Wayne Williams

884 Mark Kindschi

MK 885 Todd O. Williams

MK 886 Nicole Olson

MK 887 Scott J. Hornick

D 888 Leon Lebeau

MISC 889 Rolf E. Lagerquist

MK 890 Amy Webb

MK 891 Robin S. Beyer

MK 892 Bob Bannon

MISC 893 Jeff Bortell

XX 894 R Peter Block

895 Tim Teufel

MK 896 Norm Benedum
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WC 898 Bruce Hoffman

899 R Jeff Lallier

Press 900 Jim Carlson

MK 901 Donald J. Lemire Jr.

MK 902 J. Kelly McGuire

903 Alan Gilman

MK 904 Paul Kasbohm

MK 906 Dennis Mullen

U 907 R Felix Yaeso

908 David Tillema

GL 909 Bob Cook

MK 910 Bob McKesson

MK 911 Jim Vincent

MK 912 Matt Coffey

MK 913 Erik Eskildsen

914 Edward Ell

915 Glenn Betzoldt

MK 916 Greg Gardner

916 Jason Gray

mk 917 Barbara Christensen

KC 917 Jon Soyka

MK 918 Jack Christensen

919 Bob Crum

MK 920 Gerald Beyer

921 Mark Kiefer

922 Sheri Rieger

M 923 William Korsgard

M 924 Jim Ripp

M 925 Greg McCormick

V 927 Mark VonHagke

C 928 R Jordan Glaser

929 Scott Olson

KC 930 Nick Parkyn

MK 931 Valerie Zimbicki

MK 932 Mark Bailey

MK 933 Paul Seidl

MK 934 Erik Sawyer

MK 935 Jim Opoien

936 Fred Wark

N 937 George Fournier

N 938 Osborne Patten

N 939 Nelson Macan

940 Brian Tillema
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MK 941 Chuck Holtz

942 Carol Schmanske

M 943 Don Anderson

945 Peter McGrath

MK 946 R Jim LaFortune

MK 947 Richard Seidl

949 James Olsen

MK 950 Andrew Hopkins

MK 951 James Coffey

MK 952 Dave Bahde

953 Scott Winton

MK 955 Steve Bowles

MK 956 Mark Kronauer

MK 957 Peter Morrison

KC 958 Bill Woodland

MK 959 Mike Shade

MK 960 Pat Stadt

C 961 Bob Stone

C 962 Condon Bennett

C 963 Robert Bennett

MK 988 Andrew Hallett

M 1000 Harry Whitehorse

I 1001 Darius Dirmantas

I 1109 Cody Heindl


